Mrubes of Nesting of the Stabe Highway Commlasion
of Virginia, Beld 4n Bichmend
February 18, 1959,

At 9:00 ofclock Thuraday morning, Februomy 18th, 1569, the
Comdawion met in the Central Hlighwey Office Pullding, Richmend,
Virginia, PFresent - Mepars, 5. D, May, Chairmany E, P, Barrow,

G, Wallsos Omrper, W, X. ChHlm, Jv., 8, 9, Flyths, Burgesa E. Relson,
8. W. Rewle, W, M, Sclater, Jr,, sod Tucker , Watidna, Jr,

Thas mestlng way called ta ordier by the Chalragn,

Moved by Mr, Carpar, msconded by Mr. Birrow, that the
nmites of the sseting of Jenuary Sth, 1959, am mailed out, be confirmed,
Motion carried,

Koved by Mr. Carper, asconded by Mr, Chixn, that the
Comminsion ?prun the peraits jasusd fyom the meeting of January Bth
1o date, invlugive, s recorded in the records of the Departami,
Motlion carried,

Howd by Mr. Carpor, seconded Ly Mr. Chinn, that the
Gomignion spyrove the cansellation of permite Irom the Jannery Bth
mﬂqhdﬂa. inclusive; zs recordsd in the redords of the Departsent,
Motdon carried.

Moved by Mr. Carper, seconded by Mpr. Chirm, that the Copmdspion
coufire 1ts letter ballot sotion ma followss shat as provided under
Seotion 39-76.5 of the Code of Yirginia of 1950, as anendwmd, Sectiona
1, £ and 5 of the o)d locetdon of Roube B9 in Flitsylvanla County be
abandoned to the extent of slieraticn, a tobal of 0,99 wile as shown
in tloe on plat deted Jwmary 9, 1959, Project €le-A. Motion carried,

Moved by Mr, Barrow, seconded by Nr, Rawils, that as provided
widsr Article 8.1, Seowion 53-76,%, the Code of 1350, Anended, wd
upon recomaeruigiion of the Commlskiopar, the following ssction of
Bodte 524 in Chesterfield Gounty, being no longar necessary for uses
u-mmuuwmﬁm“ﬂuwmmrﬂm
System of Highways, and publio notice be glveyn thereof:

Section of Route 524 in Chestarfie)d County,
at 1te intersection with Houte 718 and thents in 4n
eastorly direction & distance of 0,8 mlle o » point

Just wast of the western gats of the
Yor [ £ Bon Adx School

Motion carried,



Moved by Me, Carper, Seconded by Mr, Chion, thet the Comdasion
onfirm award of tontract on ‘tids received Janusry £8 for tha
ticn of Project OS07-(R5-018-004, Route 807, Bridpe and Approaches
Russell Fork Rlver, Diokenson County, %0 the low pldder, K, ¥.
additional ba set aside %0 cover she cost of angloeering and additiongl
wirk, making & total of aly $114,100,00 chargsakle to this
proJeaty to be finmeed gfsn State and Federsl Funda, Motion cxrTioeds

Moved by Nr. Carparsecondsd by mp, that the Copmlasion
confirm sward of contrmst on bidy recelved Jahuvar for the
copatrnction of Project 0852-061.012 (01d 1551-1%), Rouba 632, B.
Torminos Route S5 (Uarter (resk)-Int, Boute 2R, Lancaster Cowmnty, o
the low tidder, Taylor Construciion Company, Kinsale, Vs., st the bid
of §35,704.02, that 1K additional be set aside to cover the coss of
snginasring snd additional work and $505.0C for Right of Way, making
o tohal of aly §59,450,00 chargeabls to this projecty o be
ﬂ.m with §19,700,00 Btete and §19,750,00 Pederal Funds, Motdon
a

B

Hoved by Nr., Corper,dtconded by Mp, Chimm, that the Comdasion
uﬂuﬂnmrdntmnhntmmdurwdvdimﬁaraﬁ-
construation of Projest OBIR-002-0G0-D40, Roube 812, 0,584 Wile 8. Int.
Boute 250-Int. Route 259, Roockinghsm Coumty, to the low bidder, A, B.
Tarrence snd Campsny, Int.,; Elkton, ¥a., at the Bbld of $89,517.98 and
that 106 additdcnel ba set ssdde to oover the ocost of smginesring and
additional work, making a total of spproximately §78,800,00 chargeable
mwnﬂ 1o ba linanced 50/50 Stete ant Feders) humds, MHotion

MoveDF Br. arper, Saconded by Mr, mn, Ut tha Commigslaon
confira ausrd ntnmtrmtmﬂﬂdumnidemrr fax the
coastructlon of Project 0072.007.101,51, Route 72, 0,060 Mile 5. (uset
River-0.158 Mile N, Oueat River, Wisa County, to the low bidder, E. F.
Blsaitnship Compaiy, Salen, V4., at the bld of $80,322,75, thet 1K
sdiitlonal be met amide tc cover the coat of englowering and addliticosl
work and $854.70 for work by State Foreea, making &« toted of
$60,200,00 chargeatls to this soty to be Pinanced with $4%,000.00
Stats abd $44,200,00 Paderal « Motlon carpied,

Mowad Yy Mr, Carper, paoonded by Mr, that the Cowmlesion
omnficn syward of contrach on bide recelvsd Jarmary 8 for the
construction of Projeat TERG-(B-(B2-M4-~057-(BB, Cantrwet No. 3,

Rogta 2804, Int. Foube 829 (5, of Aooky Momt)-2.56 Miles ¥, of XOL
Bonky H ,mm,wmmmimmhﬁq

W Toe,.y fraensbore, M, G., «t the B of $RE7,748,14,
10K addtitional b sst azide to sover the coat of @iaveriog wd
afitional $550,00 far work by State Foreps and §6,082 .00 for ﬁt



Hoved by Mr, Carper,Seconded by Mo, C that tha Comlssion
confire awyrd of contract on received Jumary RB for the
conrtroation of Projest 0067-O44-1001~Cl, Remie B7, 0,117 Mile W, Int.

B. Int, Boute 8Q1, Counby, to the low bidder,
R. K. Hose, Richmond 28, Va,, at the bid of 257,62, that 1Q
to aover the sout of and adiitiongl
work, 320,00 For Right of vWay and $550.00 for work by Gtate Poroea,
rekdng a total of $157,800,00 chargeabls tn e projects
to be financed with §70,0650,00 Stave amd $78,550.00 Federal Funds,
Hetlon carried,

Moved by Mr. Carpersecomded by Mr, Chinm, that the Cosedssdon
sonfirm swsrd of oantract cn tdde recmved Jamuary 28 for the

YL, of Eombeidge m e T e s B
Eﬂ:lbﬂ.d(l WL 'y m’ to s W WL
Warsiong, Rotkfish, Va., at the Bid of §09,796.90, that 106 additional
bo gat aside to ¢over the goat of enginestlig and sdditional work and
$788,70 Tor work Yy State Forces, making a total of approximstaly
$77,660,00 shargsabls t¢ this projest; to be Dinanced with $5%,000,00
State ami 588,660,00 Federel Funde; sdtitional §2,550.00 requitsd 4o be
provided for fram Richmond Disbrict Conetruction Beserve Fonds,
Fotion oarrisd,

Movwd by M. Garpar,seccivied by My, Chipn, that the Commlssion
canfiym award of contrest on bide received Jeruary 48 for the
constryction of Project O808.050.025.017) 0808-CBO-0RB8-0R7, Oroup Ne, 1%
Summary, Routs 808, Bridge and ipprosches pver Gadar Run and Rridge
and Approsches Flk Run, Fauyoier County, to the low bidder, Echols
Brothera, Ino., Btawmton, Va., at the bkid of $174,571.25, that 1K
additional be sat axide to cover the vost of enginwering and additional
work, 5220.00 for work by State Forces and $5,110.00 for UHiity, making
a total of $195,850,00 qhamhh to this project; to be
finanoed with §97,760.00 Stute and §57,500,00 Federgl Fupds) sdditional
$80,158,00 required to be provided for inh the 195380 Matched Secoodary
Federal Ald Amis to the Counky. Notiom carried. '

Moved by Mr. Carper, secoivlesd by Mr. Ohi that the Comrdlasion
venfire award of comtract on hids recelved Jamary for the
comatrustion of Project 0851-070.0)1.D18, Boute 831, 0,072 Mila W. of
Forth Qaroling State Line-0,082 Mile W, Inb. Route 727 {B. of Stuars),
Patrick County, to the low bidaay WP Company, Itw.,
Gresnsbora, N, G,, #t the bid of §160,682 868 and that 100 sdditionsl be
vot aglde B0 cover the oost of engle and additicnal work, making
& tobad of ) aly $185,750,00 esble to this projsch) o be
finensed with $H2,0850.00 State and $62,800,00 Federal Fmda; adiitiongl
$156,478.00 required to be provided for irn the 1958.60 and 1980-8)
Matahed Secondsry Federal Add Punds to the Comnty. Motdon carried,



Moved by Mr. Garper,secondsd by Mr, Chinp, that the Coswdssdion
omflrm miard of contract on '-rm-h-ﬂ.‘.lmﬂﬂsrnrthu
constrootion of Profect 0696.055-(R2-025 (01d 1350-72-25), Reute €99,
Mridge and Approsnhes, fSouth Fark Catootin Cresk, Loudoun County, to
the hiﬁhr, Wilkins Donstrucetion cw, Im.n, mﬂ, “I'- | %
the bid of $74,874, 7 and that 1(E widiticnal be set seids to cover the
oort of anginearing and additional work, smiing s total of
$a2 550,00 chargmable to thls projent) to ha fimanced with $41,150,00
Gtate and $41,200,00 Federsl Fupde; pdditional §58,750.00 regquired to
be provided for in tha 1959.60 Matchad Seoondary Fedaral Aid Pands to
the County. Motienoerrisd,

Moved by Mr, Carper,seconded by Mr, Ching, that the Comission
oonfirm sward of centract cn bids received Jmunrxéa.ﬂr tha
oonstrnotion of Projest OGB1-005-028, Routs 881, 7.482 Wiles N, Int,
Route 600-0,275 Mile S, Int. Routs 781, Alleghomy County, to the low
bidder, Echols Brothers Imo., Stmmbonm, Ya., at the Wid of §84,576,26
and that 16 sdditional be set aside to cover the cost of

md edditional wark, making a total of sprooximately $71,060.00
chnrgnbh to thia project; to be finanowd with $84,560.00 State and
$35,500,00 Federul Pundsy paditionsl §69,905.00 raquired to be provided
for in the 1955-60 Matched Secondary Fedaral Ald Funds to the County.
Motion sarried,

Moved by ¥r, Carper,ceconded by wr. O that the Commiasxton
conflra sstard of contract on bide recelved Jennary 20 for the
tonstruotien of Project 06803.056-011-012, Boute &08, Int, Homts 23i-
Culpeper-Madigon Covnty Line, Madisop County, to the low bidder, Harwell
Comstruction Company, Crsnge, Va., at the hid of §$70,829.50 and that 2K
additional be set asdde to cover the cost of emglnesring and additiana)
work, maldng a totel of & §77,70,00 ohargeabls to thls
gojnt: to be finenced 50/50 State and Federsl Tumds; additionad.

#518,00 required to0 ba provided for in the 1959.480 Matched Sscondary
Foderal Md Forde to the County, Motion carried.

Moved by pMr, Carpoer,seconded by Hr. Ohian, that the Comslsaion
confire mward of costract om blds received JEoanry 8 for the
sonatrustilon of Project OBG3-.076-118.11502, Rouie GE5, Bridgs and
Approscher over Gotoquan Creek 4.5 Miles from Mansssas, Prince Willlem
County, to the low bldder, Sutton Coopany, Inc., Richwond, Va., at tha
bd of $124,8679.10 and that MF additional be set asdda to sover the oost
of mglnesring snd additional work, making » total of taly
$157,150,00 chargaable to this project; to be financed with $88,550,00
State gnd $68,600,00 Federal Funds; the §157,150.00 requirsd to be
provided for in the 1959-60 and 1960.81 Matched Sscondary Fedwral Afd
Foanda to the Comty. Motion cervisd, .

Mowed by Mr. Cavper,sebonded by Mr. Chinn, that ths Commission

cmfirm award of coniract on bids reselved January 28 for the
construction of Projeat 0898-068-050, Route 808, Int, Houte 808 5. of
Organrvilla-Int. Route 49 N. of CUoodells QOreek, Meoklenburg County, to the
low Wdder, H. A. Nunn, Virgilina, Va., at the bid of $52,874.88 and that
AR addtitionnl be set aside to cowver the cost of enginesring s additiecmgl
work, making a toba) of approximgbely $58,150.00 chargeabie to this
mt; to be finsnced with (£9,100,00 Ftate and §29,050.00 Pederal

; the $58,150,00 required to he provided for fn the 18558-80 and
1960-81 Matched Secontery Fedarsl Ald Fuonds to the Conniy. Motion carried,



Mowved by Mr, Carper,seconded by Mr. Chinm, that the Comedasiom
nmﬂmmdnfunntrantmbidsmuﬂd#mﬁfum
canstroction of Projett TREO-DRG1A=M2E(1d=015-005-018; 00RA=10M-108,
{01d 350R-18-18+14=15-16-1E}, Boutes 20A, 2504 and 28, 0,104 Mila E,
of Int. Route 29-0.245 Mile ¥, &f Int. Route 280, Albmarle County
aod &ity of Chaxlottesville, to ihe low Hdder, Faulconer Constructlon
Company, Too., Charlottesville, Ve., at the bid of $086,537.65, that 1%
additional be set agide to oover the soot of ard additlonal
work, §5,080,00 for work by Btate Forces, $154,789.00 for work by
Ruilroad and §8,450,80 for Uhilities, making @ totsl of approximately
$1,464,850,00 {Incloding $231,000,00 AN) chargesbls fo this projects
o be ficanced with §E528,950,00 Biete, $255,200,00 Faders) and
§$7,500.00 City of Charlottesville Fexls, Motion ¢mried.

Movod by Mr, Carpar,ssconded by Mr, Chipn, thet the Ccewisslon
confire seprd ufhgnntrlﬂﬁn bids yeoaived Janoary 88 for the
umtmtim of Prnjm‘h m—w.ﬁl’ Eoute E, 0.199 Hﬂ.ll -EI of
Statford-Xing George County Iine-5.755 Miles W. of Int, Route 208, Kiog
George County, to the lov hdder, Moors, K and Haddish, Orange, Va.;
at the bid of $106,189,80, that 106 additd be wak sxids Lo cover
the coat of aoginesring and sdditivnel work, $850,00 far werk by Sbate
Forces and $20,760,00 for WHilitles, making a totai of epproximmtsly
$212,700.00 { Including $75,700,00 RW) chargesble to thls project; to
be financed with §1.08,800,00 State and §100,100.00 Federsl Funde.
Motion carried,

Mowed Yo ¥r, Carper, seconded by ¥r, Ohlmn, that the Comeiesion
otmfirm avard of contrast on Wids recedived Janusry 28 for the
construction of Project 7058-087.10¢, Alt, Boute 58, 0,195 Mile B, FCL
Horton=R. 598 ¥ilen E. BCL Norton, Wliae Comty, to the low MWdders,
Moimls Brethers, Convractors, North Tasswall, Va,, AND O. P. Fogate
Cowpany, Wise, ¥Ve., at the bid of §576,274.95, thet JCF miditiona) be
aet amide to covar the oost of angirsering and additional work, $86,.00
for Blght of Wy, M70.00 for work by State Foroes, and §18,750.00
for Utilities, madng a totsl of approzimetely $719,060,00 {Including
466, 750,00 B/W) chargenlks 1o thia projeot; 1o be financed with
$560,200,00 State and $359,760,00 Federal Fuxis; additional $154,560,00
required §o be provided for in the 1858.80 Prissry Constructiem
Allocations, Motlon carried,

¥oved by Mr. Carpwr, seconded by Nr, that the Cosanlosd an
aenfirn award of contreob on ’nldn Tecedved Jarmary for the
construction of Project (00PE-042-101-0)-PB-B7-E03 mm-m—m—agé
Contract ¥No, 1, Aoute P5, 2.59C Wiles S, of Ranover Qounty Jine-0.35

Mile ¥. of Int, Route 54, Hahover and Herico Cvuntles, to the low
biddard, Burnhi}l Contracklng Compaty, Inc., Tarbore, N. C, ANE L. A,
Reynolds Company, Joc., Wisstoon-Sulem W, 0., ab the bid of §1,458,226.01,
that 108 additionsl be aet amlds te pover the comt of mgines and
sidicional woadk, $44,00 for Right of Way and 34,128,00 for werk

State Foroes, meldng a total of approdwately $R8,215,400.00 (Including
$B807,200,00 RAM) chargaehbls 4o thin t; to be fivanced with
$225,200,00 State snd ¥1,990,200,00 Federal Punds. Notion carrisd.



Moved by Mr, Carper,ssconded by Mr. Chinn, that the Commissicon
confirn awsrd of ommtrect on bids received January 28 for the
constreotion of Frojeot 0622-072-101, FAoute 62%, Int. Rouhe 604 (Hear
Deraet)-Int, Routs 60 (Hear Flat Rock), Powhetan Comty, to the low
biddar, 0. W. Wiuklegan Caroiins tospany, Inc., Gremsboro, M. C., &t
the ALTERNATE BID of $A05,850,61 and that }GF additional be sat astde
Lo cover the sost of onglneering and sdditional werk, maing @ total of
approxiastely §115,800,00 chargeabls to tiis profect; to be flnanced
S0/50 State and Federal Pumds; additional §57,3£2,00 required to be
provided for in the 1960-80 Matched Secondary Federal ald Funds to the
County. Motlon cewried,

Meved by Hr. Rawls, ssconded by M-, Fulater, that WHEREAS,
wdler mtherity of Seation 33-115.2 of the Code of Virgimia, 1950, as
wended, requast 1s nade by the Towm of Sxlex for payment at the base
rate of §500 per mle snmally on addltional atreets mesting the raquired
stanlarde; NOW, THEREPORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that guarterly payments at
the base rate of §500 per xile ammually bs mada $o the Town of Salsm
on additicnel streets totaling 1.28 miles, sffective begiming the
third quartar, Jaruary 1, 1558, Motion cerried.

Moved by Mr. Rawle, sscondad by Mr, Solater, that, WHEREAS,
under suthority of Sectiem 33-1315.2 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, s
wosnded, request is mads by the Tesm of Abingdon for payment at the
batt rate of $300 par mile ancoally on sdditional strewis meeting the
required standards; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVAD, that quarterly
payoenis al the base rats of §500 par mile smully be made to the
Town of Abingdon cn additionel strests totaling 0.75 mile, affective
beglnming the third quarter, Jarusry 1, 1959, to a totsl approved
nlleage of 15,15 uiles. Motion carried,

Moved by Mr, Ewwis, ssconded by Mr. Scleter, that, WHERRAS,
under suthority of Sectiem 33-50.2 of the Code of Wirginla, 1980, a=
amended, request 1s made hy the Tosm of Chrlstiansburg for paywent st
the Lase Tate of §300 per mile wmually on sdditional atreets meeting
the required stumdards) NOW, THEHEF(RY, BE IT EESOLVED, that quarterly
payments at the base rate of 500 per mile armually be made to the
Town of Christionsbuwrg, o additional strests totaling 0,18 mile,
effectiva the third quartar, Jenuary 1, 1959, to a total
sppreaved wilscga 12.98, Motlon carried,

Moved by Mr. Rawls, meconded by Mr, Sclater, that, WHEREAS,
under authority of Section 35.115.2 of the Cods of Tirglnla, 1950, as
Aended, request 18 pada by the Town of Poquoson for payment at the
basa rate of $500 par alle sanually on additional streets meeiing the
roquired standards; MW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, thet quarterly
paymeris at the bawe rata of 3500 per mile ammally ba made to the
Town of Poquoson cn additionsl streets totaling 0,18 mils, effective
begivning the third quarter, January 1, 1959, Motion caryled,



Moved by Mr. Rawla, saconded by Mr. Sclater, that, WHEREAS,
under avtherity of Sebtion 53-11%5.2 of the Code of Virginia, 1650, ax
amendod, raquest 1z smads by the (lty of Hearriamburg for peyment at
tha bass rate of $300 per niles amually on additiona) streets mesting
the required standards; ROW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly
pagmente at the bass rgte of $E00 pér mile anpually be made to the Clty
of Herriscmburg on additionzl streshs totpling 1.6]1 milez, sffective
baginming the third gquarter, Jamuary 1, 1859, o a total approved
mileage of 28.98 miles. Motlon carrisd.

Movad hy Mr, fawla, soconded by Mr. Solater, that, WEFEREAS,
under authority of Section 33-115,2 of the Code of Virginim, 1650, on
amsanded, requast 1s nade by the Clty of Frederickeburg for paymant st
the Bbase rate of $500 par mile anmmuaily on sdditisngl atrests meating
the required standards; NOW, THERXFORE, RE IT RESOLVED, that gquarterly
paynents at the baas rate of $200 psr nils annuolly ba mads to the
clty of Fredericksinurg on additional atreets tobaling 0.40 umidas,
sffective beginning tha fourth quarter, April 1, 18969, to 8 total
approved Mlleage of 58,59 milea, Motion cerried,

Mowed by Mr. Eavls, secomdoed by Mr. Sclster, that, WHEBESS,
uwndar authority of Section $5-50.2 of the Code of Virginmlg, 1550, as
soendad, raquest ia made by the Town of Altgvista for paymsnt at the
base rate of 3500 par mle anmully on additional strests neeting the
Toquired standards; NOW, THESEWORE, BE 1T RESOLVED, that quarterly
paymenta at the base rate of 300 par wila smmually be nade to the
Town of Altavista on additlonal strasts totaling 0.19 mile, effective
beginming the third quarter, Jamnary 1, 1959, . Motion carried,

Hoved by Mr, Rawla, aseconded by Mr. Sclater, that, WHBREAS,
under anthoriiy of Section 38-113.2 of the Code of Virglnia, 1960, an
amanded, request i mada Ly the City of Buema Vista for payment at the
base rate of 500 par mile auopaliy on additiomed streets meeting the
requirad standards; NOW, THERIFGRE, BE IT RESOLVED, that gquarterly
paymetits at the base rate of $300 per mile ancually be mads to the
City of Bosna Viste on addtionel stresta tetaling 1,90 miles, affective
bapimdng the third quarter, Jsmaary 1, 1959, 1o a total approwved
mllaags of 17.87 nilaw, Motion carrded. '

¥oved by Mr, Carper, saconded by Senator Nelson, that, WHIREAS,
under anthority of Section 53.-50.2 of the Code of Wirginia, 1850, zs
amendad, roquost ip made by the Yown of Falrfax for paysent at the base
rate of $500 per mile anpually on additicnal gtreebs nesting requlired
standards; WOW, THEREPORE, EE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly payments at
tha base rate of $300 per xile anuuslly be made to the Town of Falrfax
on additionel stresta totallag 0.55 mile, effeciive beginning the
fourth quarter, April 1, 1959, o a total approved wileage of 21.60
mliex. Motisn carrled,



Movad by Mr, Solater; secomied by Mr, Barrow, that, WAERELS,
an arpaxaticon sffective Jamary 1, 1959, the corporate boundarles

of the Town of Marion vers extended o inslnde witkin tho annexed -
ares corisin partions of roadein the Primery System and otlar Strests
formerly in Seyth County. MNOW, THESERCAR, BE IT RESOLVED, that the
following extansions of Primary System routes be added to the dexignated
Strewta within tha Towm of Marion for payment at the base rete of
$4,000 por mils, ay provided under Section 354115 of the Cods of

, 0f 1950, @ mmendeds

Route 11 - From the old narthaaet 0., to the new

northeast O.L, Mariofh , « ¢« v v ¢ « + + 0.78 Hily
nmm-mmmn-ﬁgﬁ'hmm

‘lEI'IL' Hmmq # 4 = 4 = 2 & s = * B B u.um

53.115,2 of the Code of Virginin, 1950, a8 snended, that the Toun

of Marion receive quarterly payments at the eneual base rete of $300
per mils on additional armexnd strests totuling 1,42 miles and mesting
the requirsd standards. The sbove changes to be wade affective for’
payment to the Toum of Maricon beginming the third gquarter, Jimmary 1,
1869, Motion carried, '

Mowsd By ¥r. Rawle, seconded by Mr. Solster, that, WAEHFAS,
request. 15 nade by Colone) J. C. Hanes, Buwiness Bxecuiive Of¥{cer of
e Virginie Militery Institute, that additional driveways withiw the
grounds of the Collage be taken over for matntensnoe as & part of the
Primary Oystem; FOW, THERWORE, BE IY RESOLVED, that under authorlty
of Bection 53-28 of the Goda of Virginla of 1950, az amonded, the
requarted addition lesding from prasent Route B05 on tha West side of
the Parads Ground runolsy northerly over Woods Creek to a polnt 0,08
wils parth of the Gid Railroad, a total distance of 0,49 within
the grounds of the Virginta Military Institute be added to the Primary
System of Highways, as Indicated oo the luyout sketoh dated
Decspber 5, 18958, Motdon carried.

NHoved by Mr. Rgwls, scoonded by Mr. Sclater, that, WHEREAS,
request ia nade by Mr, William M, Brittiogham, Director, Virginia Trook
Esporimemt Statipn, that 0,18 wile of road withn the grouds of the
Virginia Truck Experinent Station, near Painter, Wirginia {(Accomeck
County), be taken over for maintensnos as a part of thaPricsavy Systes;
the new roud hyving heen construoted to conform with design standards e
required by this Depaiinent of Bighways; and WHEHEAS, the Stata Blghway
Cosmigwion ia suthoriged under Seation 55-26 of the Code of Virglnla of
1950, as wmended, to make wuch addition to She Primary Sysdems it is
RESOLYEID, that the paguested rosd totaling 0.10 mile within the grounds
of the Virgirias Truck Baperiment Stlumbc:dﬂthamrﬂurzﬁu

of Higiways, as indlosted om layout sketoch dated Sepbesbar,
descoribed as fol :



Beglining at Routs 614 and extending easterly,

approximately 0,10 xdls to

ayirmce %o the OGarage and Shop Bwilding of the .

Exporinent Statlong 0,10 Mile

thence, runbing 1o a southerly direction,

approximately 0,08 mile to Int. with Route 614 0.08 ¥ile
e ' 08 M,

“D.18 Nils
The pow addition to be designated Eoute 5836, Notion carried.

Moved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Senwtor Nelpom, that, WHERKAS
Chapter 589 of the Acte of Asswebly of 195B, among other things provides
that the Interstate System of State Highuzys shall be those Mghwave
r sections thareof declared by resolution of the State Highwey Comipsicm
to portions of the Interstate System and may inclode axisting bl ghways
and stresta sven though established a¢ turnpikes, toll projects,
reveme bond projacta or streets of citiss and tcwms) and WHEREAS, the
spction of the Hauepton Rosds Bridgp-Tumel Sywtem between Route 258 and
the City of Hempton snd he termime of Ocean View Avenue in the Oity
of Norfolk, aompriming the Peninsula approach highway, the noith
Approach bridgs, the Hampton Roads Timnel, ond the south approach bridge,
a distenca of 8.8 mlea, has besn recomnenisd by the englneers of the
Departmsnt and the State Highwey Cosedssioner and spproved by the
Bursau of Public Bosds for inclusion in the Tnterstate Syetemy KW,
THEHRFORE, HE IT RESOIVED, that the sbove described sectiong of the
Hampton Hoods Bridge-Tuonel Bystem be inelwdad in and become & part
of Route 84 of tha Interstate System of Btate Highusys. Moticn carried.

Mr. Revly, secendsd by Mr. Barrow, that as pravided
under Section 33.-27 of the Code of ¥Yirglnia of 1950, as amended, the
 » of old loogtion of Route 49 in Nottowsy Coumty ba
iransferred from the Primary System to the Sscondary System of Highways:
Bections 1 and @ totaling 0.55 ailea us shown in red on plat dated :
Uetobar 17, 1968, Project 3487-04; that as provided under Section 55-78.1
ufth-ﬂd:;ntﬂrﬂﬁ.:uflﬂﬁu, an anended, Section B of old location



coamaction, .07 mlls, be added to the

Sections 1, 2, §, and 4 of the 'eld locstion of Hoube 50% tot .
0.13 wile in Bedford Ceymty, be abandooed te the extent of altergtion,
I ] ?x‘ﬁjﬁ‘l‘- Iﬂ'ﬁ-m-

i
1
:
;
i
E
2

Moved by Mr. Revls, pscended by M. Barrow, thet, as provided
Virginia of 1950, as waended, the
old of Route B8 in Lae Ceunty be
mrmummrms;mmmmma;ﬂ-urum
Fectlons 1, 2, 3,.4, 5, 8 and 7 tobailng 0.97 mile as shown in rad on
tober 8, 1959, Project 1758-09-12-18-14. That ae provited
under. Beotion B3.70.) of the Code of Wrgints of 1950, ay aended,
mﬂnhiufﬂﬂlmatimufﬁuﬂa!ﬂhﬂ.n;mluq#-mﬂruul
of the State Highvay System ba discembinued as wooh, 0,38 =ila ar shoun
in yellow on the plat ind project referred toy Farther, that as
ovid wsmﬁmu-m.ﬂurthamantﬂmmnurlﬂiﬂ,u
.Ewﬂmﬂlni'llntoldlnuﬂmdm-ﬂ-h.mu
the exbent of the wlteretica, 0,19 wile as shown in blos on the plat
el project referred to. Motion osreied, a
Novad by Nr, Rawls, ssconded by Mr. Flythe, that, as provided
tnder Section 35-M,5 of the Code of Virginia of 1950,
BuumlarthaulmtumntﬂmhﬂInAmmnmhaw
wmmm#nmumh'?n.Mnimummbmﬂnpmum
February 8, 1958, Project £407.10. Motion oarried,

Moved by Mr. Rewls, ssconvied by Mr, Fiythe, that, aa providad
wider Seotion 55-76.1 of the Code of Tirgimla, 1950, as a
H-ut.:l.un:lnfnhlwnﬂmﬂﬂnhﬁiuinmnmtymmlm
necessary for uses of the State Highway System be dlmcontinusd as suoh,
0,07 mile es shown in yellew on the plat dated August 26, 1987,
Frojeat 0250-007-007, Hotion carried,



Moved hy Mr. Ravls, secorded hy Mr, Flythe, that, as providsd
undwr Section 25.76.5 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, gs amended,
Sections L, 24, aud 5 of the 0)d locatlon of Reute 251 vobtaling 1.81
wlles in Rappshamock County, be sbandonad to the extent of slterstion
e5 shown in blue on plat dated Devember 50, 1958, Project 208-3.

Motlon carried.

Moved by Mr, Revls, socconded by Mr. Flythe, that, as provided
wwder Sectlon 53-27 of the Codes of Vinmglnle of 1980, an mmended, the
following Sectlon of old location of Route 10 in Chestarfield County
be transferred {rom the Pripary System 4o the Secomdary System of
Hgmwyst Pection %, 0,50 mile, a8 ahown in red on plat dated
November 3, 1958, Project 4120-16-21-25; thet as provided under Ssction
83-78.5 of tha Code of Virginla of 1950, ag amanded, Sections 1 and 3
of old lecation of Route 10 totaling 0,52 mlle be abandoned 4o the
extent of altergtlom, zhém in blue on the plat and project referred
to, Further, that as provided under Article 2, Section 3%-141 of tha
Code of Virgimla of 1960, ar smended, Sectlons 4 and 5 of new commectionn
botaiing 0,17 wile be added to the Secondary System ouf Righways, shown
in bravn on the plat amd project referred to. Motlon carried.

Moved by Mr. Rawls, peconded by Mr. Solater, that WHEREAS,
the Cowdamlon ab 1ta meeting om August 29, 1988, adupted a resclution
declaring certaln roada and bridges to be posted for certein welght
mity; and WHEHELAS, angineerinz stodies have besn condected whlch
indicate the nscwsaity for sertain chamges fn or additlons to such
poatingss NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVEY), that the ftewlzed 1istinge
dated July, 1968, on file in the Department of Highwsys' Malntenance
Hivision for the Primary System and Sscondary Roads Divisien for the
Secapdary Syatem, which listings sre raforred to in the aforementioned
regolutlion, are hereby revissd az follows:

PRIMARY SYSTEM

POSTED ERIDGES
DISTRICT SHERT NUMAERS KEVISED
Bristol 1, 6 and 10 '
Salem 2
ILymehiwrg 5 and 7
Flahmond 4
Buffolk 3 and 4
Predericksburg None
Culpeper 1 gnd &
Stauton 4d and &

BECOMDARY_SYSTRY
sto)l Digtriot

Bland Coumnty 1, 4, 6, 6 and 7
Buchanan County 1 through 7
Grayson Gounty 2y 3 amd 9
Les County 4, 4, B gnd 84
Russsll Cointy 1, 2 and 4

Soott Comnty 5, 34, 5, 54, 8, 84, 10, 104



County
Pittaylvania County

Heobmond Diatriot

Amalia Coanty
Rrunswick County
Charles City County
Chontarfiaid Qounty
Dirmlddie Connty
Lunsnburyg Gounty
NeaKlenburg Jounty
Now Kept County
Rotioway County
Fringe GQecrge Comty

Suffolk Digtriot

Gresnsville County

Jamsa City Couhty
Southanpton County

Surry Connty
Susnex County

g
&8
| et |man

s
B

b I et e ek 3 b D e
k3
b
-
B
w»

g

:

8 and 10

=y
i~

Band®

1
a

s 4 5§

a-lrﬂ-ni-'l-lr-'
= §
il
E &
L. B .

e



tho ¥Nat

SECOMDARY SYSTEM

ALSIRICT

Fr aits Diatric

Caroling County
Esssx Comrty
Lancaster County
Northunberland
Eehmond County
Spotaylvamia County
Stafford Coanty
Westmoreland County

Culpeper District

Albamarls County
Culpsper County
Frlrfex (ounty
Gresns County
Loudown Counky
Lowies County
Madi.pon County
Orange County

Distriot

S D el el o e O

i

1 through 8

(There are no changes in the posted road shests,)
Hotdon oarrisd,

Moved by Mr. Barrow and sgconded bty Mr. Flythe, thst WHERFAS,

lonal Bank of Comerce of Norfolk, 'rrmui

Toll Revenus Bonds (Series 1954), bas pravitmaly
in . 5, Treasury Certifiogtss from funds aveilabie in the Rogerve
Maintenante account, tils invegtment Raving betn made wodsr provisiona
of ¢ resclution from the Btate Highuay Commission and spporoved by the
Consulting Enginesrs, and WEEREAS, the mgld §760,000 V.5, Tressury
Gertificates now held by the Trustes will mature during February, 1959,
ard 1t 1a the desire of the State Highway Commlseion that fynds not

currsatly nesded for major repairs be contd

State of Virginia
avented $750,000

investad for interesi

incoma purposeg NOW, TEEREFORE, EE IT RESOLVED by the Stute Highway
Commdssion that the Truates relavest at lesst 750,000 principal o
acoruing from the aforsssld maturing Tressury Cortiftocates in securities
of the U.5. Oovermment, thess sscurities to msture not lstar then
February 15, 1960, and bear an interest rate of not leas that % per
amom, Maotion carried,



The Coavalgeion discusssd fully and at scms Zsngth the
t for Induptriel docess Funds on 3 a2l
and 884 witob of necesslty must be used for hanling by the
can Cyansmld Coapany located at Pinsy Rlver, Upon rao
the Department' o englosers 1t wos moved by Mr. Watkins and
onded by W, Flythe, that the Comlayion is of the opimlon that an
sxception €0 its policy in the axpenditore of Industrial Avosss Tunds
is Justified and that the imgrovement be made at an sstimated cost of
$105,000,00, Motion ogrried,

Mr. Flytle refarred to ks request mpds to Mre, F, &, Davin
last May for a study relative to the Departzent setting up a fund to
tale care of mitustions spch as the luprovemsnt of roads to existing
dntvatrial plants sach as ig provided for Industrial Acceam Rosds to
Rew Industriss. He ragquested that such stwdy be undertaken by the
Dapartment's atalf at {his vime and m report thareon presented to the
Comdselon at the mesting foliowing its meeting on Nareh 1%th, It was
aoved by Mr. Flrtha and seconded by Mr, Carper that the recomsandation
of the Departmant be brought to the Comdasion ty the Cheirmen after
study snd constderation W him with the snglnesra of tha Department
&l the Departpent! o sttornays at the meeting after March J2th,
Motion carried,

Nr. Sulpter was interssted in the possilility of having a
road to sn industrial plant in Marion placed in the systen for
mdntenance, Mr. Davis stated that certaln copdltions would have o
be mat in order %o wdd the romd to the wyatem, '

It waa moved by Mr, Flyihe sand secondsd by Mr, Chim, that
tha Cowstzeloner upodot & comeities to prepare #nd preeans to the
Coomi gaion & resalution for ﬁﬁnn wt ite weeting following the

A

iﬂgﬁé

Murch 1Eth meating, pn the ng of M, R. P. Rlison. Motion
aarrled, The ¢ sloner requasted Mr. E. P, Barrow to hgve the
rosolvtion preparsd.

Sanator Felson was interested in informstion relative to
8 combination toll floket for the Humpton Roade Brijdge-Tunme) Project
and the Hiptopeke-Eastern Shwore Ferry. He was adviged by Mr, May
that the matitsr uae being investigated,

Mr. D, B, Mugsate hed en display charts shosdrg in detall
m“mmmwmmupmmmmmnm,
showlng all linen which have hew © coneidergtion. A oopy of
detailed work clamsificytion costs of the varicus lines was prereried
ta tha Nentwre, The Depariment’s sngineers and the County Bosrds
are in accord on the corrdder propossd. Afbar s thorough discussion
of the problem a2 presented, it was moved by Mr, Carper, secondsd

Mr. Rawls, thgt s in accordanpes Atk the provisions of
Hon 116{c) of thae Pedwral Jid Wighuey Act of 19668, g PUBLIC EEARTNG



wie hald in the ivditerium of the Xepnore Jundor High Sohool at the
interesction of Carlyn Sprivgs Road and Ariington Boulevard, Arlingtean
Coumby, Virginia at 7:30 P.K. October 29, 1958, ooncaming ths
propoded construction of Interwigte Route 68 from 0.4 nile sast of
the intersactlon of Route 128 nesr Fairfax to the Potoman Hiver nesr
Memorial Bridge in Fairfex wd Avlington Countles and, WHEREAS, proper
nu‘bicumgiminmilndulufthnﬂpﬂilutmﬁm:m
opportunity to express their opinions and recomsendationa for or
Sgeinst the various altermate rontes as pregerted, thelr statements
belng duly recorded; and WHEREAS, the edonowmic affects of the location
mmmmmammmmuﬂnmmu
couwideration and tids evidemos, along with all other, has besn
carefully reviewed, MKW, THEAEFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that the locatien

48 Iine £ is mproved as a corridar and not g8 & epeoifds logation, 1t
being the intemtion that this general area be adopt
axast looation be detercinod after detail angloeerl

arna

Tha Comlsslen dispuseed fully the public hearing to be
hald daral 12th in the Momghe Theater on the location of Interstate
nmhﬂ,mw‘toﬂumrw,,mth-mmmmﬂ
. sdvised the Commdoalon thet no racosmyndati on
' he location following the Alternate Route stud es
it wap his thought that the advocates of the za called ¥ southern
should e given a tws bour pariod of Lime, thet the ilbemarle
lacation through Albsmgrle
tes, The Commimpion would then
PqH.-]. It“ﬂlmﬂm
should be given a two hour' perded.
af the two routes would theo be givem
& fiftem minute rebuttal period, After woch discussion the Chaivman
Mﬁﬂimhumrtmﬁ-ﬂmmmmnmm-rm
ot the Alternats Routes, 1t was his opinion that consultante shonld he
wlwudtmmtﬁnpﬁnnm,hmmmrmﬂ-
u0d wake & recommyndation, Some mombere of the Comdinaion wera of thw
mmﬁmtuammm-mﬂthiiﬂn:nﬁnl.mmomhh
#nﬂu'ﬁudﬂinmmmmmm. Cthern felt

I
R
1
:
+

;
g
;
g _
8
3

E.
;
|
%

;
H
a
a
-
!



dfferantly, and inquired as to the prapriety of the Cominsion's
Wwproval of one routa over the other regardlsas of the recosendation
of conmultants. It was then agreed that any Comdssioner could vote
for tha line he prafers. It was than moved by Mr. Rawle, and peconded
by Mr, Chinn that the Commisaion exploy Kdwards & Kelcey, Consultanta,
to Eit in an the Public Hearing Harch 12th; and thereafier stndy and
analyte the reports and the Wanocript of the hearing and all dGata
prosented at thet hesring on Interstate Route 64 from Richmond to
Glifton Forge, at 2 total cost mot to exoeed $10,000.00, and present
to the CommiBaicn a recoamendation wilthin wixty days of authorisation,
Thoas voting yes -~ Mesers. Chimm, Nolson, Barrow, Carper, Bawly and
Hay, Thoss woting no « Messra. Plythe, Belater and Watkins, The
motdon carried,

The Chalrman was anthorised to work out with Golonal Randoiph
H. Perty of tha Albeearle-Charlottmaville Chambar of Cormaares,
Teprodentative of the *Horthern Line' apnd fanator Mooty  Perrow
Tepresenting proponsnts of the !Southern Romte' the handting of the
bearing wa suggested by tha Chairman.

There being no Farther twalness bafore the Commigaion Lt was

moved and mecondsd that the mesting ajourn; and the Commismion
procesded Lo lunch at noon.

.ﬂ.pm- E

“Chalrman,

Attented -



